orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Texternark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the \cup S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VELOX SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
	BANKAN BUREYUR ARKANIC INKI
	Name: POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC.
Comp. Con Data (a), Continuo Co. 2011	Street Address:
Execution Date(s): September 9, 2011 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Ottet Address.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	5245 HELLYER AVENUE
X Assignment Merger	
Socurity Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Liconse	Country: United States of America Zip: 95138
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
The state of the s	attached:
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed togother with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 8,026,568
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lawrence E. Russ LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty: Okt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	None required (government interest viol anesting time)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 518-6309 Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12*1095
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866 Email Address: Iruss@Idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Lawrence E. Russ
9. Signature:	
France & The	September 9, 2011
Signature	Date
Lawrence E. Russ - 35,342 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
The state of the s	

PATENT REEL: 026884 FRAME: 0290

PIOGUMS (5:00) Mindfield by LDLK&56

n	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT	VELOX 3.0-003
	<u> </u>

WHEREAS, Velox Semiconductor Corporation a corporation of the State of **Delaware**, located and doing business at 394 Elizabeth Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Utility Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No. Filed Inventor(s) Title

11/589,124 October 27, 2006 Ting Gang Zhu and Marek Pabisz METAL LAYER TO IMPROVE GAN SCHOTTKY DIODE
PERFORMANCE

WHEREAS, Power Integration, Inc., a corporation of California, located and doing business at 5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA, 95138 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Velox Somiconductor Corporation has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over to the said Power Integration, Inc., the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignce herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Velox Semiconductor Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its dufy appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Sept. 9, 2011 Mark K. Young Signature)

On this 1 day of 1 da

Semiconductor Corporation with authority to do so.

Natary Fublic)

Windows Value of the Comment of the

Adester Laken

PATENT REEL: 026884 FRAME: 0291